2007 SWSC 'Blue’ Division Outdoor Boys Conference Assignments

EZ T&F 1990-2006

Lane Seed

O~NO O WNPRE O~NO O WNPRE

O~NO O WNPRE

A WN PR

oo ~N O O

Bib#

Seeding by Kreppert Kompusport Software (630) 882-2364

Name « Team

1: Fr/So Boys 100 Meter Dash Prelims - 1

12.1
11.7
11.2
11.7
11.8

238 Jack King ¢ Sandburg

203 Berry Warnell « Lockport

148 Perry Adams ¢ Joliet Township
122 Brandon Westphal « Bolingbrook
298 Niko Villanueva ¢ Stagg

Fr/So Boys 100 Meter Dash Prelims - 2

12.1
11.8
11.2
11.4
11.8

235 Chris Graves « Sandburg

281 Kyle Brook * Stagg

116 Jamel Martin « Bolingbrook

155 Maurice Larkins ¢ Joliet Township
206 Ryan Williams « Lockport

2: Varsity Boys 100 Meter Dash Prelims - 1

11.7
11.0
10.7
11.0
11.7

179 Dominique Penn « Joliet Township
210 Adrian Clark * Lockport

124 Kayode Adegoke ¢ Bolingbrook
312 John Poskus « Stagg

262 Connor Downs ¢ Sandburg

Varsity Boys 100 Meter Dash Prelims - 2

11.9
111
10.8

10.86
11.3

280 Bryce Valach « Sandburg
314 Alex Roberts « Stagg

182 Kenneth Whitehead ¢ Joliet
Township
226 Dusty Sluzewicz ¢ Lockport

146 Reggie Williams « Bolingbrook

5: Fr/So Boys 3200 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

4 (11)
8 (12)
12 (13)
16 (14)
3 (21)
7 (22)
11 (23)
15 (24)
2 (31)
6 (32)
10 (33)
14 (34)
1 (41)
5 (42)
9 (43)
13 (44)

11:03.4
12:39.1

10:54.06
12:12.8

10:39.0
11:12.0
NT

10:16.0
11:06.0
13:03.5

199 Paul Thomas  Lockport
154 Jake Harvey ¢ Joliet Township

113
198

Jesus Hernandez * Bolingbrook
Steve Strunka « Lockport

243
292
120

Kyle Meyer  Sandburg
Chris Sarna « Stagg
Jeff Silva « Bolingbrook

242
299
165

Kyle McNicholas « Sandburg
Kevin Wolz « Stagg
Josh Wegler « Joliet Township

Lane

O~NO O WNPRE O~NO O WNPRE O~NO O WNPRE

oA WN PR

Seed

Bib#

Name « Team 2003

6: Fr/So Boys 200 Meter Dash Prelims - 1

25.3
24.7
23.1
24.5
25.1

298 Niko Villanueva ¢ Stagg

202 Mike Velez « Lockport

109 Robert Gilmore * Bolingbrook

148 Perry Adams ¢ Joliet Township
245 Sebastian Oliszewicsz « Sandburg

Fr/So Boys 200 Meter Dash Prelims - 2

25.6
24.9
24.1
24.2
25.0

281 Kyle Brook « Stagg

163 Gabe Sutton « Joliet Township
101 Franklin Azie * Bolingbrook
186 Nicko Foltys « Lockport

236 Ryan Johnson ¢ Sandburg

7: Varsity Boys 200 Meter Dash Prelims - 1

24.9
23.0
21.6
22.5
23.5

179 Dominique Penn « Joliet Township
310 Keith Newhouse * Stagg

124 Kayode Adegoke * Bolingbrook
210 Adrian Clark « Lockport

259 Eric Boyle « Sandburg

Varsity Boys 200 Meter Dash Prelims - 2

24.6
22.6
21.97
22.3
23.2

262 Connor Downs ¢ Sandburg
146 Reggie Williams « Bolingbrook
226 Dusty Sluzewicz * Lockport
312 John Poskus « Stagg

182 Kenneth Whitehead ¢ Joliet
Township

8: Fr/So Boys 4x800m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

4 (11)
8 (12)
12 (13)
16 (14)
3 (21)
7 (22)
11 (23)
15 (24)
2 (31)
6 (32)
10 (33)
14 (34)
1 (41)
5 (42)
9 (43)
13 (44)

9:30.0

9:14.0

9:06.0

9:02.4
9:56.0

Relay Team « Joliet Township

Relay Team « Sandburg

Relay Team « Lockport

Relay Team « Bolingbrook
Relay Team « Stagg
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Lane Seed Bib# Name ¢ Team Lane Seed Bib# Name ¢ Team
9: Varsity Boys 4x800m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1 13: Fr/So Boys 110 Meter High Hurdles Finals - 1
4 (11) 8:55.5 Relay Team « Joliet Township 1 17.9 293 Matt Scehura « Stagg
8 (12) 2 17.4 191 Steve Monte * Lockport
12 (13) 3 17.0 253 Gerrit Szeszycki « Sandburg
16 (14) 4 16.1 105 Ryan Buchanan ¢ Bolingbrook
3 (21) 8:06.54 Relay Team « Bolingbrook 5 16.7 249 Mike Schofield « Sandburg
7 (22) 6 17.3 102 Nick Bade  Bolingbrook
11 (23) 7 17.6 183 Dominic Adjomani ¢ Lockport
15 (24) 8
2 (31) 8:06.0 Relay Team  Lockport
6 (32) 14: Varsity Boys 110 Meter High Hurdles Finals - 1
10 (33) 1 17.0 126 Nate Beckley * Bolingbrook
14 (34) 2 16.6 260 Vic Dahleen « Sandburg
1 (41) 8:05.0 Relay Team « Sandburg 3 165 215 Nate Kamm « Lockport
5 (42 8590 Relay Team ¢ Stagg 4 15.4 143 Corve Smith « Bolingbrook
9 (43) 5 15.5 209 Matt Benes * Lockport
13 (44) 6 16.5 302 Dan Christensen « Stagg
7 16.89 279 Sean Tamayo * Sandburg
10: Fr/So Boys 4x100m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1 8

1

2 48.3 Relay Team ¢ Stagg 17: Fr/So Boys 800 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

3 46.3 Relay Team « Lockport 4 (11) 2:12.8 192 Matt Oram « Lockport

4 44.6 Relay Team « Sandburg 8 (12) 2:21.0 296 Jeff Stacy * Stagg

5 44.9 Relay Team « Bolingbrook 12 (13)

6 46.3 Relay Team « Joliet Township 16 (14)

; 3 (22) 2:12.0 282 Tom Busen ¢ Stagg

7 (22) 2:18.2 247 Adam Pronoitis « Sandburg
11 (23)
11: Varsity Boys 4x100m Relay Timed-Section Finals -1 15 (24)

1 2 (31 2:11.2 195 Mat Piotrowski « Lockport

2 44.6 Relay Team « Sandburg 6 (32) 2:17.6 152 Mike Gratzke « Joliet Township
3 43.4 Relay Team » Joliet Township 10 (33) 2:41.9 149 Kyle Berg ¢ Joliet Township

4 42.7 Relay Team « Bolingbrook 14 (34)

5 43.3 Relay Team « Lockport 1 (41) 2:10.5 107 Mark Carlson « Bolingbrook

6 43.8 Relay Team » Stagg 5 (42) 2:16.2 104 Jonathan Brown ¢ Bolingbrook
7 9 (43) 2:24.0 232 Mike Brower « Sandburg

8 13 (44)

12: Varsity Boys 3200 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1 18: Varsity Boys 800 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

4 (11) 10:00.0 318 Nick Sustersic « Stagg 4 (112) 1:58.8 134 Jonathan Hudson ¢ Bolingbrook
8 (12) 10:26.0 303 Rich Davey * Stagg 8 (12) 2:09.0 304 Wade DeRose * Stagg

12 (13) 12 (13)

16 (14) 16 (14)

3 (22) 9:56.0 266 Brad LaRocque ¢ Sandburg 3 (22) 1:58.3 275 Tom Sideras * Sandburg

7 (22) 10:25.0 208 Matt Andorf « Lockport 7 (22) 2:07.2 180 Brett Schuber « Joliet Township
11 (23) 11 (23)

15 (24) 15 (24)

2 (31) 9:50.1 277 Justin Smith « Sandburg 2 (31) 1:58.15 128 Lewis Brown * Bolingbrook

6 (32) 10:11.5 181 Tyler Tschida ¢ Joliet Township 6 (32) 1:59.8 261 Zach Dahleen « Sandburg

10 (33) 10 (33) 2:18.7 168 Rego Bernal « Joliet Township
14 (34) 14 (34)

1 (41) 9:50.0 213 David Inezauskis ¢ Lockport 1 (41) 1:56.5 212 Kyle Engnell « Lockport

5 (42) 10:06.0 131 Myles Garza  Bolingbrook 5 (42) 1:59.0 218 John Molloy * Lockport

9 (43) 10:27.8 132 John Glass * Bolingbrook 9 (43) 2:17.0 311 Leo Pathy « Stagg

13 (44) 13 (44)
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Lane Seed

Bib# Name « Team

19: Fr/So Boys 4x200m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

1

O ~NO UL WDN

1:42.5
1:40.9
1:36.0
1:40.6
1:41.0

Relay Team » Joliet Township
Relay Team « Sandburg
Relay Team « Bolingbrook
Relay Team  Lockport

Relay Team » Stagg

20: Varsity Boys 4x200m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

O~NO O WNPE

1:35.2
1:33.2
1:29.34
1:30.6
1:35.0

Relay Team » Joliet Township
Relay Team « Sandburg
Relay Team « Bolingbrook
Relay Team  Lockport

Relay Team » Stagg

21: Fr/So Boys 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1

0O ~NOO O, WNPE

1:07.3
58.2
59.9

160 Antoine Ollison « Joliet Township
110 Duante Gray * Bolingbrook
153 Devonte Greene ¢ Joliet Township

Fr/So Boys 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2

O~NO O WNPRE

22: Varsity Boys 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1

0o ~NOO O, WNPE

56.9
56.5
53.4
52.5
53.1
54.7
56.8

290 Conrad Newhouse * Stagg

284 Tad Jukic * Stagg

250 John Shewmake ¢ Sandburg
239 Aj Kloss * Sandburg

122 Brandon Westphal « Bolingbrook
193 Max Pancoska « Lockport

200 Brandon Travis * Lockport

543
52.1
52.3

176 Brandon Norton « Joliet Township
175 George Malone ¢ Joliet Township
217 Alex Maralda * Lockport

Varsity Boys 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2

0O ~NOO O, WNPE

51.5
51.3
50.2
50.4
51.3
51.6

270 Joe Martinez « Sandburg
272 John Parker « Sandburg
141 Martel Rudd « Bolingbrook
211 Curtis Cozzi * Lockport

145 Corey Villacci « Bolingbrook
305 Brian Donohue « Stagg

Bib#

Name « Team

23: Fr/So Boys 300 Meter Low Hurdles Timed-Section

1

O ~NO O WDN

2

S

O~NO O WNPRE

46.6
46.0
44.9
43.8
44.4
45.0
46.2
48.9

183
289
105
253
241
191
102
293

Dominic Adjomani « Lockport
Tom Murtaugh « Stagg

Ryan Buchanan ¢ Bolingbrook
Gerrit Szeszycki « Sandburg
Greg Maj » Sandburg

Steve Monte « Lockport

Nick Bade ¢ Bolingbrook

Matt Scehura * Stagg

45.5
42.3
41.5
40.5
41.2
41.7
44.5

126
260
231
302
219
143
273

: Varsity Boys 300 Meter Low Hurdles Timed-Section

Nate Beckley « Bolingbrook
Vic Dahleen « Sandburg
Tim Wunderlich « Lockport
Dan Christensen « Stagg
Alex Moncrief  Lockport
Corve Smith « Bolingbrook
Chris Pearce « Sandburg

25: Fr/So Boys 1600 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

4 (11)
8 (12)
12 (13)
16 (14)
3 (21)
7 (22)
11 (23)
15 (24)
2 (31)
6 (32)
10 (33)
14 (34)
1 (41)
5 (42)
9 (43)
13 (44)

5:01.2
5:18.9

4:58.0
5:14.0

4:51.0
5:14.0
5:37.9

4:49.0
5:07.1
5:31.3

190
158

244
292

111
299
189

242
113
159

Brandon Marolda * Lockport
Jered Morrissett ¢ Joliet Township

Dennis O'Flaherty « Sandburg
Chris Sarna « Stagg

Matt Gutierrez « Bolingbrook
Kevin Wolz « Stagg
Tom Hu « Lockport

Kyle McNicholas « Sandburg
Jesus Hernandez « Bolingbrook
Mike Oldham « Joliet Township

26: Varsity Boys 1600 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

4 (11)
8 (12)
12 (13)
16 (14)
3 (21)
7 (22)
11 (23)
15 (24)
2 (31)
6 (32)
10 (33)
14 (34)
1 (41)
5 (42)
9 (43)
13 (44)

4:29.0

269

Mike Marbach « Sandburg

4:41.0 303 Rich Davey « Stagg

4:23.0
4:40.2

4:21.0
4:32.0
4:59.8

4:19.0
4:29.57
4:56.8

212
142

301
229
172

257
131
181

Kyle Engnell « Lockport
Mike Ryndak « Bolingbrook

Nate Bohne « Stagg
Joe Targosz « Lockport
Cary Jamison « Joliet Township

Kevin Adamowski « Sandburg
Myles Garza ¢ Bolingbrook
Tyler Tschida « Joliet Township



Lane Seed

2007 SWSC 'Blue’ Division Outdoor Boys Conference

Bib#

Name « Team

29: Fr/So Boys 4x400m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

1

O ~NO UL WDN

4:12.3
3:45.2
3:40.3
3:45.0
3:49.0

Relay Team » Joliet Township
Relay Team  Lockport

Relay Team « Bolingbrook
Relay Team » Stagg

Relay Team « Sandburg

30: Varsity Boys 4x400m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

'Sgom\lmm.bwwl—\ O~NO O WNPE

0O ~NOO O, WNPBE

O~NO O WNPE

3:38.3
3:27.0
3:23.6
3:26.2
3:32.0

Relay Team » Joliet Township
Relay Team « Sandburg
Relay Team « Bolingbrook
Relay Team  Lockport

Relay Team » Stagg

31: Fr/So Boys Long Jump - 1

14'05.00
15'06.00
15'07.50
16'02.50
17'01.00
17'08.00
18'01.00
19'03.00
19'06.00
20'09.00

151
161
239
241
289
294
206
188
109
116

Justin Clark « Joliet Township
Jeremiah Shelby « Joliet Township
Aj Kloss « Sandburg

Greg Maj » Sandburg

Tom Murtaugh « Stagg

Allen Smock « Stagg

Ryan Williams « Lockport

Mike Hir « Lockport

Robert Gilmore « Bolingbrook
Jamel Martin « Bolingbrook

32: Varsity Boys Long Jump -1

17'03.00
17'08.00
20'07.50
20'08.00
21'03.00
21'07.50
22'06.50
24'08.50

273
309
214
263
166
123
210
130

Chris Pearce « Sandburg
Taylor Miglieri « Stagg

DJ Jones ¢ Lockport

Julian Griffin « Sandburg
Brandon Allen « Joliet Township
Devin Abdullah « Bolingbrook
Adrian Clark « Lockport

Troy Doris « Bolingbrook

33: Fr/So Boys Triple Jump - 1

30'04.00
33'00.00
34'00.00
34'06.25
35'05.00
38'06.00
41'06.00
42'03.00

161
233
241
105
294
188
116
183

Jeremiah Shelby ¢ Joliet Township
Mike Carney « Sandburg

Greg Maj » Sandburg

Ryan Buchanan « Bolingbrook
Allen Smock « Stagg

Mike Hir « Lockport

Jamel Martin « Bolingbrook
Dominic Adjomani * Lockport

Lane Seed

©O© 00N O~ WN P

Boo~w~ooswner

N

© 0o ~NO O~ W

© 0O ~NO UL WN P

=
o

© 0O ~NOOUT D WN P

=
o
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34: Varsity Boys Triple Jump - 1

34'10.00
35'11.50
39'11.25
40'03.00
41'05.600
42'08.00
43'04.00
44'05.00
52'03.00

309
276
258
177
166
210
123
219
130

Taylor Miglieri « Stagg

Mike Smit « Sandburg

Brian Beversdorf « Sandburg
Abe Obauron ¢ Joliet Township
Brandon Allen « Joliet Township
Adrian Clark * Lockport

Devin Abdullah « Bolingbrook
Alex Moncrief « Lockport

Troy Doris « Bolingbrook

35
30'06.00
31'07.00
32'00.00
35'04.00
36'05.00
37'01.00
39'00.00
40'00.00
44'00.50
44'05.00

: Fr/So Boys Shot Put - 1

255
2901
234
156
286
162
118
207
114
203

Marcus Trujillo « Sandburg
Marty Rauba « Stagg

Chris Duran * Sandburg

Tom Mareno ¢ Joliet Township
Dean Kwiatkowski ¢ Stagg

Brad Smith « Joliet Township
Corey Pugh « Bolingbrook

Joe Zander « Lockport
Roosevelt Holliday ¢ Bolingbrook
Berry Warnell « Lockport

36: Varsity Boys Shot Put - 1

34'09.00
35'01.00

36'07.00
39'03.00
44'00.00
47'00.00
49'00.00
50'01.00
53'01.00
56'11.00

317
169

315
171
216
139
225
267
265
137

Jim Sevik « Stagg

Anthony Bukaskas « Joliet
Township
Ramsey Salahat « Stagg

Joe Guenther ¢ Joliet Township
Tom Malone ¢ Lockport

Kortney Porter « Bolingbrook
Jeremy Shaub « Lockport

Kevin Macek « Sandburg

Rick Kingery ¢« Sandburg

Wisdom Onyegbule * Bolingbrook

37: Fr/So Boys Discus -1

070'03
077'09
079'08
079'09
080'08
092'01
100'00
102'00
106'04
125'03

288
112
234
285
255
162
194
196
114
156

Bob Murphy « Stagg

Antwan Hampton ¢ Bolingbrook
Chris Duran « Sandburg

Alec Kepuraitis « Stagg

Marcus Trujillo « Sandburg

Brad Smith « Joliet Township
Recardo Pena ¢ Lockport

Aj Smith ¢ Lockport

Roosevelt Holliday ¢ Bolingbrook
Tom Mareno ¢ Joliet Township

38
093'06
095'00
110'03
124'03
131'05
133'08
144'00
145'00
157'05
166'05

: Varsity Boys Discus - 1

307
300
144
180
170
271
230
216
265
137

Anthony Hunter « Stagg

Ryan Belluomini « Stagg

Jarrel Starnes ¢ Bolingbrook

Brett Schuber ¢ Joliet Township
Andrew Goron « Joliet Township
Kevin O'Keefe « Sandburg

Nick Tovar ¢ Lockport

Tom Malone « Lockport

Rick Kingery « Sandburg

Wisdom Onyegbule ¢ Bolingbrook



Lane Seed

O~NO O WNPE

A WN P ~NOoO o WN B

OO WN P
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Bib#

Name « Team

39: Fr/So Boys High Jump - 1

5'02
5'04
5'04
5'06
5'08
510
510
6'00

287
150
250
102
110
188
252
191

Omar Mukahhal « Stagg

Bryson Bradberry « Joliet Township
John Shewmake * Sandburg

Nick Bade « Bolingbrook

Duante Gray  Bolingbrook

Mike Hir « Lockport

Ryan Strauss ¢ Sandburg

Steve Monte « Lockport

40: Varsity Boys High Jump -1

5'06
5'08
5'08
5'08
5'10
6'00
6'03

272
177
141
126
228
278
221

John Parker « Sandburg

Abe Obauron ¢ Joliet Township
Martel Rudd « Bolingbrook
Nate Beckley ¢ Bolingbrook
Brad Sutter ¢ Lockport

Tados Sontkus « Sandburg
Brett Panfil « Lockport

41.
10'00
10'06
11'06

NH

Fr/So Boys Pole Vault - 1

108
185
191
102

Adam Dassie * Bolingbrook
Tom Finnigan  Lockport
Steve Monte « Lockport
Nick Bade « Bolingbrook

42: Varsity Boys Pole Vault - 1

08'00
10'00
10'03
11'06
13'03
14'06

167
138
173
133
231
215

Jason Bandy ¢ Joliet Township
Donovan Perry « Bolingbrook
Jon Lindholm ¢ Joliet Township
Kevin Hardy ¢ Bolingbrook

Tim Wunderlich « Lockport
Nate Kamm ¢ Lockport

Lane Seed

Bib#

Name « Team
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